PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1227

- Page 1, line 9, overstrike "upon request"
- Page 1, line 13, after "application" insert ", which includes the applicant's social security number"
- Page 1, line 22, overstrike "and" and insert immediately thereafter an underscored comma, after "birth" insert ", and social security number", remove the overstrike over "a" and insert immediately thereafter "certified", and remove the overstrike over "birth"
- Page 1, line 23, remove the overstrike over "certificate or other"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "residence," and remove the second underscored comma
- Page 3, line 4, replace "The" with "To the extent it is practicable to do so, the" and replace "may" with "shall"

Renumber accordingly